

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0491(7)2 Project Name: US-491; MP 1.24 - 17.02 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SAN JUAN (37)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		09/26/2016 Bidder: W. W. CLYDE & CO P.O. BOX 350 1375 NORTH MAIN STREET SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663		Page 1 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	125,000.00	125,000.00	340,300.00	340,300.00	280,000.00	280,000.00	
2	01315001*	Public Information Services	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
3	01554000*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	85,000.00	85,000.00	127,400.00	127,400.00	252,000.00	252,000.00	
4	02072000*	Geogrid	3317	sq yd	3.15	10,448.55	2.00	6,634.00	2.18	7,231.06	
5	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	1298	cu yd	23.05	29,918.90	19.11	24,804.78	10.00	12,980.00	
6	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quantity)	1091	cu yd	58.00	63,278.00	39.83	43,454.53	50.00	54,550.00	
7	02741004*	HMA - 3/8 inch	4080	Ton	115.00	469,200.00	97.33	397,106.40	85.00	346,800.00	
8	02741005*	HMA - 1/2 inch	13037	Ton	103.00	1,342,811.00	80.02	1,043,220.74	72.00	938,664.00	
9	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha It	46119	ft	0.35	16,141.65	0.19	8,762.61	0.15	6,917.85	
10	02761003P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip Centerline 6 inch - Asphalt	26667	ft	0.35	9,333.45	0.17	4,533.39	0.17	4,533.39	
11	02765002*	Pavement Message Paint	6	gal	27.00	162.00	53.49	320.94	51.81	310.86	
12	02765005P	Pavement Marking Paint	2770	gal	27.00	74,790.00	25.68	71,133.60	21.50	59,555.00	
13	02768010P	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	26	Each	165.54	4,304.04	160.47	4,172.22	362.65	9,428.90	
14	02785002P	Chip Seal Coat, Type II	378125	sq yd	0.97	366,781.25	0.89	336,531.25	1.35	510,468.75	
15	02785006P	Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	712	Ton	500.00	356,000.00	418.73	298,135.76	429.67	305,925.04	
16	028410092	W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type II	2	Each	1,366.79	2,733.58	3,155.99	6,311.98	1,657.82	3,315.64	
17	028420010	Delineator Type I	3	Each	39.01	117.03	47.61	142.83	42.48	127.44	
18	028420030	Delineator - Culvert Marker	2	Each	43.04	86.08	52.15	104.30	46.63	93.26	
19	028420040	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	1	Each	42.27	42.27	52.15	52.15	46.63	46.63	
20	02891002P	Sign Type A-1	32	sq ft	30.90	988.80	31.83	1,018.56	16.78	536.96	
21	02891024P	Panel Replacement	339	sq ft	30.26	10,258.14	33.70	11,424.30	23.63	8,010.57	
22	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	3	Each	72.12	216.36	112.33	336.99	129.52	388.56	
23	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	2	Each	301.46	602.92	438.63	877.26	149.98	299.96	
24	028910370	Sign Post P4	2	Each	177.39	354.78	175.45	350.90	174.21	348.42	
Subtotal						2,978,568.80		2,729,129.49		2,807,532.29	
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL											
25	00221000*	Contract Time-Segment 1 FIXED PRICE	92	Day	1,570.00	144,440.00	100	157,000.00	82	128,740.00	
CE											

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0491(7)2 Project Name: US-491; MP 1.24 - 17.02 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SAN JUAN (37)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		09/26/2016 Bidder: W. W. CLYDE & CO P.O. BOX 350 1375 NORTH MAIN STREET SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663	Page 2 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Subtotal						144,440.00		157,000.00		128,740.00
A(Contract Amount):						2,978,568.80		2,729,129.49		2,807,532.29
Innovative Contracting:						144,440		157,000		128,740
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						3,123,008.80		2,886,129.49		2,936,272.29
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								91.63 %		94.26 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0491(7)2 Project Name: US-491; MP 1.24 - 17.02 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SAN JUAN (37)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		09/26/2016	Page 3 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	125,000.00	125,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00		
	2	01315001* Public Information Services	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
	3	01554000* Traffic Control	1	Lump	85,000.00	85,000.00	168,000.00	168,000.00		
	4	02072000* Geogrid	3317	sq yd	3.15	10,448.55	2.10	6,965.70		
	5	02316002P Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	1298	cu yd	23.05	29,918.90	20.00	25,960.00		
	6	027210020 Untreated Base Course (Plan Quantity)	1091	cu yd	58.00	63,278.00	45.50	49,640.50		
	7	02741004* HMA - 3/8 inch	4080	Ton	115.00	469,200.00	99.00	403,920.00		
	8	02741005* HMA - 1/2 inch	13037	Ton	103.00	1,342,811.00	89.00	1,160,293.00		
	9	02761002P Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha It	46119	ft	0.35	16,141.65	0.15	6,917.85		
	10	02761003P Longitudinal Rumble Strip Centerline 6 inch - Asphalt	26667	ft	0.35	9,333.45	0.19	5,066.73		
	11	02765002* Pavement Message Paint	6	gal	27.00	162.00	54.00	324.00		
	12	02765005P Pavement Marking Paint	2770	gal	27.00	74,790.00	22.00	60,940.00		
	13	02768010P Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	26	Each	165.54	4,304.04	370.00	9,620.00		
	14	02785002P Chip Seal Coat, Type II	378125	sq yd	0.97	366,781.25	0.91	344,093.75		
	15	02785006P Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	712	Ton	500.00	356,000.00	460.00	327,520.00		
	16	028410092 W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type II	2	Each	1,366.79	2,733.58	7,800.00	15,600.00		
	17	028420010 Delineator Type I	3	Each	39.01	117.03	53.00	159.00		
	18	028420030 Delineator - Culvert Marker	2	Each	43.04	86.08	58.00	116.00		
	19	028420040 Delineator - Maintenance Marker	1	Each	42.27	42.27	58.00	58.00		
	20	02891002P Sign Type A-1	32	sq ft	30.90	988.80	32.00	1,024.00		
	21	02891024P Panel Replacement	339	sq ft	30.26	10,258.14	33.00	11,187.00		
	22	028910270 Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	3	Each	72.12	216.36	110.00	330.00		
	23	028910320 Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	2	Each	301.46	602.92	270.00	540.00		
	24	028910370 Sign Post P4	2	Each	177.39	354.78	225.00	450.00		
		Subtotal				2,978,568.80		2,900,725.53		
		180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL								
	25	00221000* Contract Time-Segment 1 FIXED PRICE	92	Day	1,570.00	144,440.00	65	102,050.00		
		CE								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0491(7)2 Project Name: US-491; MP 1.24 - 17.02 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SAN JUAN (37)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		09/26/2016	Page 4 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Subtotal						144,440.00		102,050.00		

A(Contract Amount):	2,978,568.80	2,900,725.53
Innovative Contracting:	144,440	102,050
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):	3,123,008.80	3,002,775.53
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:		97.39 %